



CITY OF KINGSLAND, GEORGIA

CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA • NOVEMBER 23, 2020

Regular Meeting

City Council Chamber

6:00 PM

107 South Lee Street - City Hall, Kingsland, GA 31548

I. CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME GUESTS

II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

III. ROLL CALL

Charles Grayson Day Jr.
Alex Blount
James W Galloway
Michael J McClain

Mayor
Mayor Pro Tem
Councilman
Councilman

IV. CONSENT DOCKET

- A. Approve the Council Minutes of the last regular Council Meeting - November 9, 2020
- B. Approve the Agenda as Presented
- C. Approve the Payments of Accounts Payable as Due and Funds Available

V. GRANTING AUDIENCE TO THE PUBLIC

VI. OLD BUSINESS

VII. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Bid Award: Two Pumps for Winn Dixie Pump Station -
Staff recommends low bid, Pump & Process, at \$27,652 each for a total of \$55,304.
Council polled on November 16, 2020
- 2. Bid Award: Equipment and Installation on 2020 Dodge Chargers -
Purchase of equipment (including installation) for three 2020 Dodge Chargers (Police Interceptors).

Staff recommends low bid, Dana Safety Supply, for the installed equipment without the AED on three Dodge Chargers, at a total cost of \$53,396.85

3. Approval Of: Rescind Bid Award for Selection of CDBG-MIT Engineering And/Or Architectural Grant Services and Rejection of All Other Bids Received.

-

4. Approval Of: Change Order Number Two for May Creek Drainage Improvements -

An 8" sanitary sewer force main and a 6" water main conflicts with the box culvert installation requiring both to be relocated to provide adequate protection and cover over the utilities. The total length of relocation is 97 LF of 6" water main and 137 LF of 8" force main. The total cost of the necessary work to relocate the utilities is \$22,565.00. The cost includes all labor, equipment, materials and testing as required by Public Works.

5. Approval Of: Change Order Number Three for May Creek Drainage Improvements -

The base bid included work that was not necessary to complete and still maintain the intent of the project. The total value of uncompleted work is \$24,407.00 resulting in a deductive value from the original base bid.

6. Approval Of: Performance Incentive - Mayor Charles Grayson Day Jr.

VIII. MAYOR AND COUNCIL ANNOUNCEMENT

IX. ADJOURNED